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Hsu, Benjamin

From: Townsel, Michael <TownselM@HillsboroughCounty.ORG>
Sent: Wednesday, January 23, 2019 4:15 PM
To: Hsu, Benjamin
Subject: RE: Post-Rainfall Turbidity Monitoring Of Long Flat Creek (41193 Hillsborough Southeast Landfill)

Thank you Benjamin! 
 

Michael D. Townsel 
Senior Hydrogeologist 
Public Utilities Department – Environmental Services 

 
P: (813) 663-3222 
E: townselm@HCFLGov.net  
W: HCFLGov.net 
 
Hillsborough County 
332 N. Falkenburg Road, Tampa, FL 33619 
 
Facebook  |  Twitter  |  YouTube  |  LinkedIn  |  HCFL Stay Safe 
 
Please note: All correspondence to or from this office is subject to Florida’s Public Records law. 

 

From: Hsu, Benjamin [mailto:Benjamin.Hsu@FloridaDEP.gov]  
Sent: Wednesday, January 23, 2019 3:40 PM 
To: Townsel, Michael <TownselM@HillsboroughCounty.ORG>; Greenwell, Jeffry <GreenwellJ@hillsboroughcounty.org>; 
Ruiz, Larry <RuizLE@HillsboroughCounty.ORG> 
Cc: Tafuni, Steven <Steven.Tafuni@FloridaDEP.gov>; Morgan, Steve <Steve.Morgan@FloridaDEP.gov>; Madden, Melissa 
<Melissa.Madden@FloridaDEP.gov> 
Subject: Post‐Rainfall Turbidity Monitoring Of Long Flat Creek (41193 Hillsborough Southeast Landfill) 
 

[External] 

Thank you for the 2018 2nd semiannual groundwater and surface water monitoring report. 
 
The report indicates that the County believes that discontinuing post‐rainfall‐event turbidity monitoring of Long Flat 
Creek surface water, as established by a April 3, 2003 Approval of Corrective Action Plan, is warranted. 
 
The Department does not object to this discontinuation. 
 
Thank you, 
 
Benjamin Hsu 
Engineering Specialist 1 ‐ Air / Solid Waste Compliance Assurance Program  
Florida Department of Environmental Protection ‐ Southwest District 
13051 North Telecom Parkway, Suite 101, Temple Terrace, FL 33637‐0926 
benjamin.hsu@floridadep.gov 
Office: 813‐470‐5720 
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Fax: 813‐470‐5995 
 

From: Townsel, Michael [mailto:TownselM@HillsboroughCounty.ORG]  
Sent: Tuesday, December 18, 2018 5:09 PM 
To: Morgan, Steve <Steve.Morgan@FloridaDEP.gov> 
Cc: Chamberlain, Justin <Justin.Chamberlain@FloridaDEP.gov>; SWD_Waste <SWD_Waste@dep.state.fl.us>; Byer, 
Kimberly <ByerK@hillsboroughcounty.org>; Ruiz, Larry <RuizLE@HillsboroughCounty.ORG>; Schipfer, Andy 
<Schipfer@epchc.org>; Watson, Edward <WatsonEd@hillsboroughcounty.org>; Aguilar, Tiffany 
<AguilarT@hillsboroughcounty.org>; Fuller, Josh <FullerJ@hillsboroughcounty.org>; Cope, Ronald <Cope@epchc.org>; 
Guilbeault, Ken <KGuilbeault@SCSEngineers.com>; O'Neill, Joseph <ONeillJ@hillsboroughcounty.org>; eely@wm.com; 
Curtis, Bob <BCurtis@scsengineers.com>; ibarnes@qgsdevelopment.com 
Subject: Southeast County Landfill August 2018 Monitoring Report ‐ WACS #SWD/29/41193 
 
Dear Mr. Morgan, 
 
Please find attached an electronic copy of the August 2018 semi‐annual monitoring report for the Southeast County 
Landfill.   Should you or anyone copied on this e‐mail have any questions or wish to discuss the information submitted, 
please feel free to call me directly at (813) 663‐3222.  The Adapt files and report shall be submitted to Tallahassee SWD 
through the FDEP Business Portal. 
 
Best Regards, 
 

Michael D. Townsel 
Senior Hydrogeologist 
Public Utilities Department – Environmental Services 

 
P: (813) 663-3222 
E: townselm@HCFLGov.net  
W: HCFLGov.net 
 
Hillsborough County 
332 N. Falkenburg Road, Tampa, FL 33619 
 
Facebook  |  Twitter  |  YouTube  |  LinkedIn  |  HCFL Stay Safe 
 
Please note: All correspondence to or from this office is subject to Florida’s Public Records law. 

 
To help protect you r 
privacy, Micro so ft Office 
prevented au tomatic  
download of this pictu re 
from the Internet.
Dep Customer Survey

 
This email is from an EXTERNAL source and did not originate from a Hillsborough County email address.  Use caution 
when clicking on links and attachments from outside sources. 
 
 


